# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2006

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLATINUM LOGISTICS, INC.		10/31/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHAMUCO CIGARS, INC.	
Street Address:	7345 Mission Gorge Road	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3153503	CHAMUCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-696-6700

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: Neil F. Martin

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLLO 1033888
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil F. Martin

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0835

900081452

\$40.00

Signature:	/Neil F. Martin/
Date:	07/10/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Chamuco assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0836

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Platinum Logistics, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 7345 Mission Gorge Road, Suite A, San Diego, California 92120, has adopted, used and is using the trademark CHAMUCO which bears U.S. Registration No. 3,153,503 issued October 10, 2006; and

WHEREAS Chamuco Cigars, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a principal place of business at 7345 Mission Gorge Road, Suite A, San Diego, California 92120, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Platinum Logistics, Inc. hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Chamuco Cigars, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Signed at San Diego, California, this 3/ day of October, 2006.

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

PLATINUM LOGISTICS, INC.

JEFFREY WOBBROCK

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0837